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Happy  
New 

Year!

We want to thank all those that brought 
gifts, treats and cards to our residents for 
Christmas! Special thanks to Keystone 
Savings Bank, Victor for sponsoring our 
Santa for Seniors tree, Amanda Latchman 
for donating the Scentsy Buddies and  
to Mrs. Lender’s HLV 6th grade for the 
wonderful gifts, cards and treats.  
Everything was very much appreciated!

See page 6 for 
more photos of 
our Christmas  
celebrations!



Employee SpotlightEmployee Spotlight
Tiffany SchafbuchTiffany Schafbuch

Employee SpotlightEmployee Spotlight

Hired 6/10/2013

Tiffany is our Activity Director here at Brooklyn Community Estate. But did you know that outside  
Tiffany’s day job, she can be found fooling about outside of work?

You may not know this about her, but when Tiffany isn’t elbow-deep in Spätzle and Hasenpfeffer in 
beautiful Germany, she’s getting prepared for her yearly vacation to the Iowa State Fair. Some say that 
if you put your ear up to the butter cow, you can hear Tiffany singing. She enjoys being outside, helping 
on the farm and spending time with her friends and family. 

After a long day of watching Antiques Roadshow, Tiffany likes to be treated to a Frisco melt at Steak ‘n 
Shake. If she has any room left for dessert, she’ll let you woo her with a bowl of puppy chow, a chick-
en tender basket and a loaded omelet before laughing herself silly watching Home Alone and National 
Lampoon’s Christmas Vacation.

Tiffany loves the environment at Brooklyn Community Estate and the interactions between the employ-
ees and the residents. Tiffy does a wonderful job of coming up with fun and new activities to keep the 
residents on their toes while also filling in as a CNA, CMA and just being the glue that keeps the facility 
together!



Resident SpotlightResident Spotlight
Maxine VanHoever

Something You’re Really Bad At: “I hated math 
and history in school!”

Favorite Color: Black Favorite Restaurant: 
Frontier Café

Dream Job: “Brownells, where I worked for over 
twenty-five years; I loved it that much, running a 
darn calculator, for twenty-five years!”

If You Had $1,000.00 to Spend, What Would You 
Buy: “Clothes! I love my clothes!”



January 4 - 5 Years
Donnette Coburn

January 28 - 2 Years
Taylor Moel

January 4
Kenny Ellis

January 7
Barbara Schuur

January 8
Marcena Kline 

January 11
William Plants

January 23
Dorothy Miller

January 30
David Bricker

THANK YOU FOR YOUR YEARS OF  THANK YOU FOR YOUR YEARS OF  
SERVICE AND DEDICATIONSERVICE AND DEDICATION

EMPLOYEE BIRTHDAYSEMPLOYEE BIRTHDAYS

January 7
Robert Hall

January 21
Dawn Royet

RESIDENT BIRTHDAYSRESIDENT BIRTHDAYS

Do you know anyone who may be  

interested in joining our team?  

Email  

leslie.kirkpatrick@bcecares.com  

and we will send an application.



Virtual visits are still available. Please call the facility to see if someone is available to 
assist you with this. 

Indoor visits are being offered seven days a week with ten time slots available each day.  
Please call the facility at (641) 522-9263 to set up an appointment. As a reminder, we 
must continue the check-in process at the beginning of your visit like usual, so please 
wait for assistance before entering the building. We appreciate everyone’s cooperation.

We offer local meal deliveries at lunchtime 
Monday thru Friday. Please spread the  
word to anyone you feel may benefit from 
this service and give us a call at  
(641) 522-9263 or shoot an email to Andrea 
at andrea.devilder@bcecares.com for  
more details!

ACH Electronic Payments are available

Just a reminder that invoices for resident care can be paid via ACH. A paper bill will still 
be mailed, but payments will automatically be paid on the 7th of each month via ACH. 
Contact Leslie by phone, (641) 522-9263 or email leslie.kirkpatrick@bcecares.com if you 
are interested in this payment option. 

BCE Contacts
	 Administrator/Owner		  Shane Sissel		  shane.sissel@bcecares.com

	 Activity Director			   Tiffany Schafbuch		 tiffany.schafbuch@bcecares.com

	 Dietary Supervisor			  Andrea DeVilder		  andrea.devilder@bcecares.com

	 Director of Nursing		  Christina Kasal		  christina.kasal@bcecares.com

	 Assistant Director of Nursing	 Candace Kriegel		  candace.kriegel@bcecares.com

	 Housekeeping Supervisor	 April Ahrens			  april.ahrens@bcecares.com

	 HR Manager & Billing		  Leslie Kirkpatrick		  leslie.kirkpatrick@bcecares.com

	 Maintenance Supervisor		  Robert Hall			   robert.hall@bcecares.com

	 Marketing Manager		  Cathy Essick		  cathy.essick@bcecares.com

	



Christmas Fun


